Contractor license as required to meet MQR # 2 CONTRACTOR 
LICENSE. The firm did not provide a Bonding Capacity Letter as 
required to meet MQR # 4 BONDING CAPACITY LETTER. 

Timeline of Bid 

Release Date of Bid – November 20, 2025: 
The release notice for the Bid was sent to over two thousand five hundred (2,500) vendors 
including, vendors from the City’s Vendor list and pertinent vendors that have a City Business Tax 
License to operate in the City. 

The Bid was also advertised on:  
o Hallandale Beach Chamber of Commerce website,  
o City’s website,